Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Offi
	53030	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T.		ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies) 🛛 🛬
Peter S. Linsley Joseph R. Naemura	Name: Bristol-Myers Sq	uibb Company
Jurgen Bajorath	Internal Address:	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		renceville-Princeton Road
Execution Date(s) Apr 4, 2005, Apr 18, 2005. Jul 15, 2005	Otreet Address. Law	Terroevine-Frincetori (Celaria)
✓ Assignment Merger	-	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Princeton	
Joint Research Agreement	Otatack	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US	Zip:08453-4000
Other		ddress(es) attached? Yes V
US Serial No. 09/898,195	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached?	unnlications and natouts
Additional numbers to whom correspondence	attached?	applications and patents
Additional numbers to whom correspondence	attached?  Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of a involved: 1	
Additional numbers of the second state of the second secon	6. Total number of a involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR	applications and patents 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 charged by credit card
Additional numbers of the second seco	6. Total number of a involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Additional numbers of the Additional numbers	6. Total number of a involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged by credit card
Additional numbers of the state	6. Total number of a involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Authorized to be Finchesed	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged by credit card charged to deposit account
Additional numbers of the state	6. Total number of a involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR  Authorized to be Authorized to be Finchesed	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sarah B. Adriano  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 710  City: Pasadena	6. Total number of a involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Finched None required (9  8. Payment Information a Credit Card	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting tit ation ast 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sarah B. Adriano  Internal Address:  Street Address: 55 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 710  City: Pasadena  State: CA  Zip:91101	6. Total number of a involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Finched None required (9  8. Payment Information a Credit Card	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of a involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be None required (08. Payment Information a. Credit Card Least Card	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting titl ation ast 4 Numbers
Additional numbers at the state of the state	7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be None required ( 8. Payment Information and Credit Card Left) b. Deposit Accounts	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged by credit card charged to deposit account government interest not affecting title ation ast 4 Numbers xpiration Date
Additional numbers at the state of the state	7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be None required ( 8. Payment Information and Credit Card Left) b. Deposit Accounts	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  c charged by credit card c charged to deposit account government interest not affecting titl ation ast 4 Numbers expiration Date  nt Number 05-0306
Additional numbers of the state	7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be None required ( 8. Payment Information and Credit Card Left) b. Deposit Accounts	ation ast 4 Numbers xpiration Date nt Number _05-0306 ar Name _Sarah B. Adriano
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of a involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR Authorized to be Authorized to be Proceed None required (9)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lie E	ation ast 4 Numbersxpiration Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment-Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/01/2005 ECOOPER 00000111 09898195

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0163

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE, Peter S. Linsley residing at 2528 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue W., Seattle, Washington 98119, Joseph Roy Naemura residing at 2627 127<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98005, Jurgen Bajorath residing at 17406 37<sup>th</sup> Avenue Lynnwood, Washington 98037 made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/WE filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as application Serial No. 09/898,195 filed on July 2, 2001 which is entitled METHODS FOR TREATING RHEUMATIC DISEASES USING A SOLUBLE CTLA4 MOLECULE;

AND WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08453-4000 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by ME/US and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the

REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0164

BMS D0030NP; M&A 30436.55USU1

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/WE do hereby agree that I/WE and MY/OUR executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to ME/US relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I/WE covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and priority herein conveyed has been made to others by ME/US and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ME/US.

REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0165

of April	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day , 20  Peter S. Linsley
COUNTY OF King	On Local Defore me, hery J. B personally appeared Potar Lansley, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal
[SEAL]	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0166 BMS D0030Nr; M&A 30436.55USU1

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18th day 20_65.  Jacob R. Naemura
COUNTY OF KING	On 18 AM, before me. Am Kic State personally
PUBLIC OF STATE OF THE PUBLIC	On Shape before me, Lacke Shale personally appeared To seeh R. Naenum, personally known to me OR of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
SEAL]	WITNESS my hand and official seal
•	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0167 
> PATENT REEL: 016818 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 07/29/2005**